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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List 
to

RFP No. 901420
for

Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (JJCPA) – Community Supervision Program 
Networking/Bidders Conferences 
Held on December 5, 2017 and December 6, 2017
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Bidders Conference Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This Bidders Conference Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at
 http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Kevin Grant 
P.O Box 184

San Leandro, Ca 94577
	Kevin Grant
	Phone: 510-301-3589

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Kg2consult@yahoo.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	MISSSEY, Inc.
424 Jefferson Street

Oakland, Ca 94607
	Learkana Chong
	Phone: 510-251-2070

	
	
	
	E-Mail: learkana@misssey.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	MISSSEY, Inc.
424 Jefferson Street

Oakland, CA 94607
	Jaclyn Bedsole
	Phone: 510-944-8354

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jakk@misssey.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	4. 
	Union City Youth & Family Services

(UCYFS)
34009 Alvarado Nile Road

Union City, CA 94587
	Tony Acosta 
	Phone:      

	
	
	
	E-Mail:      

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	5. 
	HTA Consulting 
	Sarah Akin 
	Phone: 510-862-4432

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sakin@htaconsulting.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	6. 
	Youth UpRising 
8711 MacArthur Blvd.

Oakland, CA 94605
	Sabine Justilien 
	Phone: 510-777-9909

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sjustilien@youthuprising.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	7. 
	City of Union City 
34009 Alvarado Nile Road

Union City, CA 94587
	Ricardo Martinez
	Phone: 510-675-5363

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ricardom@unioncity.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


	8. 
	Alameda Family Services
2325 Clement Avenue, Ste. A

Alameda, Ca 90501
	Irene Kudarauskas
	Phone: 510-629-6301

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Irenek@alamedafs.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	9. 
	La Familia 
24301 Southland Drive, Ste. 300

Hayward, CA 
	Patrick Leonard 
	Phone: 734-904-2848

	
	
	
	E-Mail: pleonard@lafamiliacounseling.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	10. 
	Eves Daughter
P.O. Box 2149

Dublin, CA 94568
	Alison Morgan 
	Phone: 510-219-2634

	
	
	
	E-Mail: alisondmorgan@yahoo.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	11. 
	Union City Youth & Family Services 

(UCYFS)
34009 Alvarado Niles Road
Union City, CA 94587
	Kristie Potter
	Phone: 510-675-5217


	
	
	
	E-Mail: kpotter@unioncity.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	12. 
	Community Works West
110 Broadway

Oakland, CA 94607
	Miranda Strominger
	Phone: 510-268-8116

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mstrominger@communityworkswest.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	13. 
	La Familia

24301 Southland Drive

Hayward, CA 94544
	Sarah Ortiz
	Phone: 510-432-6738

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sortiz@lafamiliacounseling.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	14. 
	The Mentoring Center

672 13th Street, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94612
	Celsa Snead
	Phone: 510-891-0427

	
	
	
	E-Mail: clsnead@mentor.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes 

	15. 
	Hayward Youth and Family Services 

300 W. Winton Ave. 

Hayward, CA 94544
	Lynnette Davis 
	Phone: 510-293-7048

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lynnette.davis@hayward-ca.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	16. 
	FAS Services

2305 Prince Street 

Berkeley, CA 94705
	Faith Elizabeth Fuller 
	Phone: 510-684-4558

	
	
	
	E-Mail: faithefuller@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes


	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	17. 
	City of Fremont 
	Annie Bailey 
	Phone: 510-409-9535

	
	
	
	E-Mail: abailey@fremont.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	18. 
	Fresh Lines for Youth, Inc.
333 Hegenberger Road, Suite 707

Oakland, CA 94621
	Kody Lizana 
	Phone: 408-386-7224

	
	
	
	E-Mail: kody@flyprogram.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	19. 
	Girls Incorporated of Alameda County 
510 16th Street

Oakland, CA 94612
	Becky Cannon 
	Phone: 510-325-3177

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rcannon@girlsincalameda.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes 

	20. 
	Girls Incorporated of Alameda County
510 16th Street

Oakland, CA 94612
	Roko Kawai
	Phone: 215-284-6885

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rkawai@girlsinc-alameda.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	21. 
	FLY
568 Valley Way 

Milpitas, CA 95035
	Katie Sandoval-Clark 
	Phone: 408-386-7387

	
	
	
	E-Mail: katie@flyprogram.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes 

	22. 
	Word Assembly A Family of Churches
1445 23rd Avenue

Oakland, CA 94606
	Y’Anad Burrell 
	Phone: 415-318-0765

	
	
	
	E-Mail: yanad@wordafc.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes 


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901420

Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act – Community Supervision Program
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. \
This Bidders Conference Attendees List is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	A Connected Family Services
	Sharon Jones 
	
	25010 Silverthorne Place 
	Hayward 
	CA 
	shadoje@aol.com 

	Alameda Family Services 
	Irene Kudarauskos 
	510-629-6301
	2325 Clement Ave, Suite A
	Alameda 
	CA 
	irenek@alamedafs.org

	Alternatives in Action 
	Demisha Burns 
	
	2607 Myrtle Ave 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	dburns@alternativesinaction.org

	Alternatives In Action 
	Keisha Willard 
	
	3666 Grand Ave, Suite A
	Oakland 
	CA
	kwillard@alternativesinaction.org

	AXIS Community Health 
	Jennifer Penney 
	
	 6666 Owens Drive 
	Pleasanton 
	CA 
	Jpenney@axishealth.org

	AXIS Community Health 
	L. Phillips 
	
	 6666 Owens Drive 
	Pleasanton 
	CA
	lphillips@axishealth.org 

	Bay Area Women Against Rape
	Sarai Crain-Pope
	
	470 27th Street 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	sarai@bayareawomenagainstrape.org

	Berkeley Youth Alternatives 
	Kevin Williams 
	
	1255 Allston Way 
	Berkeley 
	CA 
	kwilliams@byaonline.org

	Berkeley Youth Alternatives 
	Ioanna Angelakis 
	
	1255 Allston Way 
	Berkeley 
	CA 
	iangelakis@byaonline.org

	Carl Metoyer Center
	Dina Alkhoury 
	
	9925 International Blvd, Suite 6
	Oakland 
	CA 
	dinaalkhoury@sbcglobal.net

	CenterForce
	
	
	1904 Franklin Street, Suite #418
	Oakland 
	CA 
	lsantiago@centerforce1.org

	CenterForce
	Dolores Lyles 
	
	1904 Franklin Street, Suite #418
	Oakland 
	CA 
	dlyles@centerforce1.org

	Centerforce Youth Court 
	Alana Russaw 
	
	1433 Webster Street, Suite 100 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	russawa@gmail.com

	City of Fremont 
	Annie Bailey 
	
	39155 Liberty Street, Suite E500
	Fremont 
	CA 
	abailey@fremont.gov

	City of Fremont
	Annie Bailey
	5104099535
	39155
	Fremont
	CA 
	abailey@fremont.gov

	City of Hayward
	Emily Young 
	
	300 West Winton Ave 
	Hayward 
	CA 
	emily.young@hayward-ca.gov

	City of Union City 
	Ricardo Martinez
	510-675-5363
	34009 Alvarado Niles Rd. 
	Union City 
	CA 
	ricardom@unioncity.org

	City of Union City - Youth & Family Services 
	Kristie Potter 
	510-675-5217
	34009 Alvarado Niles Rd. 
	Union City 
	CA 
	kristiep@unioncity.org; kpotter@unioncity.org

	Clearwater Counseling Clinc
	Matt Chavez
	
	345 38th Street 
	Oakland 
	CA
	info@clearwaterclinic.com

	Community Works West 
	Miranda Strominger
	510-268-8116
	110 Broadway 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	mstrominger@communityworkswest.org

	Davis Educational Consulting
	Daniel B. Saul 
	510-835-9145
	1565 Madison Street, #112
	Oakland 
	CA 
	

	East Bay Asian Youth Center
	Gianna Tran 
	
	2025 East 12th Street 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	gianna@ebayc.org

	Eden Family Counseling 
	Carolyn Weston 
	
	20253 Redwood Rd., #A
	Castro Valley 
	CA 
	cwdoc86@aol.com

	Eves Daughter 
	Alison Morgan 
	510-219-2634
	PO Box 2149
	Dublin 
	CA 
	alisondmorgan@yahoo.com

	Family Paths 
	Misa Trotman 
	
	1727 Martin Luther King Jr. Way, Suite #109
	Oakland 
	CA
	mtrotman@familypaths.org

	Family Paths 
	Misa Trotman 
	
	22320 Foothill Blvd, Suite 400
	Hayward 
	CA 
	mtrotman@familypaths.org

	Family Service Counseling & Community Resource Center 
	Catherine Logsdon 
	
	2208 San Leandro Blvd. 
	San Leandro 
	CA 
	clogsdon@fscc.org

	Family Service Counseling & Community Resource Center 
	Pal Venegas 
	
	2208 San Leandro Blvd. 
	San Leandro 
	CA 
	pvenegas@fscc.org

	Family Violence Law Center (FVLC)
	Erin Scott 
	
	470 27th Street 
	Oakland 
	CA
	escott@fvlc.org

	FAS Services
	Faith Elizabeth Fuller
	5106844558
	2305 Prince Street
	Berkeley
	CA 
	faithefuller@gmail.com

	FLY
	Katie Sandoval-Clark
	4083867387
	568 Valley Way
	Milpitas
	CA 
	katie@flyprogram.org

	Fresh Lifelines for Youth
	Ali Knight
	14085047703
	333 Hegenberger Road, Suite 707
	Alameda 
	CA 
	ali@flyprogram.org

	Fresh Lifelines for Youth, Inc.
	Kody Lizana
	4083867224
	333 Hegenberger Road Suite 707
	Oakland
	CA 
	kody@flyprogram.org

	Fresh Lines for Youth
	Jamela Joseph 
	
	333 Hengenberger Rd, Suite 707
	Oakland 
	CA
	jamela@flyprogram.org

	FUN Learning, Inc.
	Michael Greenberg
	
	3100 Mowry Ave #103
	Fremont 
	CA 
	sylvanmg@pacbell.net

	Girls Inc of Alameda County
	Roko Kawai
	215.284.6885
	510 16th Street
	Oakland
	CA 
	rkawai@girlsinc-alameda.org

	Girls Inc. of Alameda County
	Rebecca Cannon 
	
	510 16th Street
	Oakland 
	CA
	rcannon@girlsinc-alameda.org

	Girls Inc. of Alameda County
	Wendy Calimag
	
	510 16th Street
	Oakland 
	CA
	wcalimag@girlsinc-alameda.org

	Girls Incorporated of Alameda County
	Becky Cannon
	510 325-3177
	510 16th Street
	Oakland
	CA 
	rcannon@girlsincalameda.org

	Girls Incorporated of Alameda County
	Becky Cannon
	510 325-3177
	510 16th Street
	Oakland
	CA 
	rcannon@girlsinc-alameda.org

	H. Logwood & Associates
	Harold Logwood 
	
	3007 Kingsland Ave
	Oakland 
	CA 
	theminds@pacbell.net

	Hayward Youth and Family Services 
	Lynnette Davis 
	510-293-7048
	300 W. Winton Ave. 
	Hayward 
	CA 
	lynnette.davis@hayward-ca.gov


	Horizons Family Counseling 
	Lynn Gardner 
	
	1110 South Livermore Ave
	Livermore
	CA 
	lgardner@cityoflivermore.net

	HTA Consulting 
	Sarah Akin 
	510-862-4432
	
	
	
	sakin@htaconsulting.com

	Jenny Doying, MFT
	Jenny Doying 
	
	1615 Second Street
	Livermore
	CA
	jmdoying@gmail.com

	Just Right Reading 
	Nancy Yates 
	510-527-1306
	1015 Euclid Ave. 
	Berkeley 
	CA 
	

	Kevin Grant Consulting 
	Kevin Grant 
	510-301-3589
	P.O. Box 184 
	San Leandro 
	CA
	kg2consult@yahoo.com

	La Familia 
	Patrick Leonard
	734-904-2848
	24301 Southland Drive, Ste. 300
	Hayward 
	CA 
	pleonard@lafamiliacounseling.org

	La Familia 
	Sarah Ortiz
	510-432-6738
	24301 Southland Drive, Ste. 300
	Hayward 
	CA 
	sortiz@lafamiliacounseling.org

	Lotus Bloom
	Angela Howard 
	
	2008 Park Blvd. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	angela@lotusbloomfamily.org

	Mary & Patty Bowden Foundation
	Anita Wills
	
	2041 Miramonte Ave. 
	San Leandro 
	CA 
	bowdenfund@gmail.com

	Melissa Johnson, MFT
	Melissa Johnson 
	
	1848 Holmes Street, Bldg. E
	Livermore
	CA 
	Melissa@MelissaMFT.com

	MISSSEY, Inc.
	Learkana Chong
	510-251-2070
	424 Jefferson Street
	Oakland 
	CA 
	learkana@misssey.org

	MISSSEY, Inc.
	Jaclyn Bedsole 
	510-944-8354
	424 Jefferson Street
	Oakland 
	CA 
	jakk@misssey.org

	MPM Classroom
	Minsong Chang
	510-226-8766
	47822 Warm Springs Blvd.
	Fremont 
	CA 
	

	New Insight Counseling 
	Sharon Jones 
	
	27745 Tyrell Street 
	Hayward 
	CA
	newinsightchristiancounseling@gmail.com

	Oakland Parents Together 
	Henry Hitz
	
	P.O. Box 10785 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	HitzHenry@gmail.com

	Project Re-Connect, Inc.
	Katrina Jackson 
	
	2577 MacArthur Blvd. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	katrinajackson@projectreconnect.net

	Project Re-Connect, Inc.
	Lo Halpern 
	
	2577 MacArthur Blvd. 
	Oakland 
	CA
	lo@projectreconnect.net

	SB Global 
	Venkat Bussa 
	
	3100 Mowry Ave, #102
	Fremont 
	CA 
	venkatbussa@sylvanfremont.com

	Sharon Morgret Tutoring 
	Sharon Morgret 
	
	22955 Sutro Street 
	Hayward 
	CA 
	mathmarm@usa.net  

	Snider and Associates 
	Marilyn Snider 
	
	13055 Brookpark Rd
	Oakland 
	CA 
	marilynsnider@sbcglobal.net

	Sylvan Learning Center 
	Sarah Eisenberg
	
	1345 Grand Ave
	Piedmont 
	CA
	jackmcaboy@comcast.net

	Sylvan of Piedmont 
	Bill Kramer 
	
	1345 Grand Ave
	Piedmont 
	CA 
	learning@SylvanPiedmont.com

	Terra Firma Diversion/Educational Services 
	Bertha Cuellar 
	
	30086 Mission Blvd. 
	Hayward 
	CA 
	bcuellar@terrafirmadiversion.com

	The Await and Find Project 
	Angela Griffiths 
	
	20197 Brittany Ct. 
	Castro Valley 
	CA 
	angela.k.griffiths@gmail.com

	The Mentoring Center 
	Celsa Snead 
	510-891-0427
	672 13th Street, Suite 200
	Oakland 
	CA 
	clsnead@mentor.org

	Tolbert & Associates 
	Carol Lee Tolbert 
	
	5106 Genoa Street
	Oakland 
	CA 
	kids@civicpride.net 

	Twin Valley Learning Center 
	Louise & Dennis Nelson
	
	1040 Florence Rd. 
	Livermore 
	CA 
	maryqkontrary@yahoo.com

	UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital Hayes Health Center at McClymonds High School 
	Saun-Toy Trotter 
	
	2607 Myrtle Ave 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	strotter@mail.cho.org

	Union City Youth & Family Services (UCYFS)
	Tony Acosta 
	
	34009 Alvarado Niles Rd. 
	Union City 
	CA 
	

	Village-Connect Inc. 
	Gaylon Logan 
	
	14744 Washington Ave, #244
	San Leandro 
	CA 
	gl@village-connect.org

	Village-Connect, Inc.
	Gaylon Logan 
	
	1572 150th Ave
	San Leandro 
	CA 
	gl@village-connect.org

	Word Assembly A Family of Churches
	Y'Anad Burrell
	4153180765
	1445 23rd Avenue
	Oakland
	CA 
	yanad@wordafc.org

	YMCA of the East Bay 
	Kathleen Gushoney 
	
	2350 Broadway 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	kgushoney@ymcaeastbay.org

	Youth UpRising 
	Sabine Justilien 
	510-777-9909
	8711 MacArthur Blvd.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	sjustilien@youthuprising.org


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612
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